
 
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   
 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH BANNER 
COMMUNICATIONS FOR RADIO SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 
AND REPAIR AT THE SHERIFF’S OFFICE  

 
WHEREAS, Banner Communications has provided radio system maintenance and repair 

for the Sheriff’s Office since 2014 and these services are essential to the operation of the Sheriff’s 
Office; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 16-272 authorized the execution of a three-year contract with 
Banner Communications for Sheriff’s radio system maintenance and repair for the period of July 
1, 2016 to June 30, 2019 with the provision of two additional one-year extensions; and 
 

WHEREAS, Exhibit ‘B’ of the contract provides for a 3% increase of the base contract 
amount of $34,314 for Fiscal Year 2018/19; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an amendment to the contract to extend the 
term of the contract by one year for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020, in an amount not 
exceed $35,343 for the extension period. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada approves the Amendment to the personal services contract with Banner 
Communications, entitled Sheriff’s Radio System Maintenance and Repair to provide for a 3% 
increase of the base contract of $34,314 extending the term of the contract by one year for the 
period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 in an amount not to exceed $35,343, and authorizes the 
Chair of the Board to execute the amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funding: 
 

0101 20201 152 1000 520900 
0101 20201 151 1000 520900 
0101 20301 153 1000 520900 
0101 20204 157 1000 520900 
0101 20304 154 2161 520900 
0101 20704 156 1000 520900 

 


